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Alabama 4 6 18 19 24 15 12 15 13 10 23 28 20 20 13 22 16 18 17 26 27 25 26 29 27

Alaska 1 1 5 0 1 3 No Data No Data No Data 2 1 0 1 0 3 0 2 0 6 0 2 1 5 0 2

Arizona 19 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 18 25 30 30 30 30 24 25 29 27 30 30 30 26 30 30

Arkansas 0 30 30 30 29 14 No Data 18 No Data No Data 14 14 28 25 21 30 17 27 29 30 30 24 30 30

California 0 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 27 30 30 30 30 No Data 30 30 23 28 No Data 29 30

Colorado 0 0 11 3 5 9 9 7 13 5 13 13 11 14 7 9 7 14 12 16 11 10 11 18 18

Connecticut 20 20 27 30 26 21 20 No Data 22 29 21 30 30 30 30 No Data No Data 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

Delaware 18 25 21 21 16 12 14 14 12 14 13 10 15 15 12 13 20 16 16 24 29 27 27 No Data 20

Dist. Of Col 9 7 3 9 3 2 2 4 5 3 5 8 4 3 9 14 14 15 8 8 11 9 15 10 14

Florida 17 25 30 30 30 29 29 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 No Data No Data 30 30 30 30 29 30 No Data No Data

Georgia 20 20 30 30 28 18 8 7 12 19 23 18 30 30 21 28 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 No Data

Hawaii 0 0 2 1 4 4 3 6 1 0 3 4 5 4 11 11 7 5 5 11 4 13 12 14 9

Idaho 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 5 0 1 2 2 0 0 4 4 1 1 5 6 1 3

Illinois 20 22 28 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 29 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 No Data 30

Indiana 18 28 27 30 30 29 14 18 29 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

Iowa 20 30 30 30 28 29 30 30 29 25 30 30 30 30 28 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 29 29

Kansas 0 4 14 26 17 17 14 16 13 16 22 23 28 24 25 30 25 30 30 30 29 18 21 30 15

Kentucky 20 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

Louisiana 0 15 15 13 10 15 22 22 15 25 19 18 20 12 17 12 6 12 12 15 22 30 30 30 30

Maine 12 20 29 18 25 18 25 23 9 25 27 22 30 27 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 No Data 29 30 30

Maryland 6 9 15 22 29 24 16 18 21 18 30 29 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 28 27 29

Massachusetts 20 30 28 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 29 25 30 29 30 0 30 29 30 30 26 26 30 31

Michigan 20 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

Minnesota 14 23 30 15 21 17 21 23 15 21 29 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

Mississippi 14 13 19 17 18 8 9 7 3 7 3 8 7 5 6 5 2 4 6 6 10 10 8 5 4

Missouri 20 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 29 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

Montana 1 2 2 1 0 0 3 6 2 1 2 2 4 2 7 10 6 6 10 10 12 No Data No Data 11 10

Nebraska 13 17 15 7 13 13 10 14 9 11 12 13 21 14 15 13 15 18 19 14 25 18 12 23 23

Nevada 20 20 26 18 13 11 9 11 9 2 2 4 7 3 2 8 8 14 23 11 14 15 18 28 22

New Hampshire 5 9 6 11 15 15 10 15 13 5 8 17 19 11 24 10 22 22 21 16 21 28 29 24 25

New Jersey 4 0 2 1 2 4 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 3 4 2 No Data 6 0 22 12 11 23 No Data 30

New Mexico 20 30 29 27 29 23 14 12 23 30 18 26 29 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

New York 20 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

North Carolina 8 14 10 11 16 14 No Data No Data 12 11 5 7 15 28 No Data 22 26 30 30 30 23 18 20 22 30

North Dakota 7 10 11 13 6 7 9 6 9 10 12 13 15 9 10 11 11 14 12 12 12 10 11 12 10

Ohio 19 30 30 30 30 26 18 12 14 16 11 21 21 24 26 30 25 30 26 30 21 29 29 30 30

Oklahoma 5 0 0 17 12 7 No Data 9 10 7 13 13 22 17 13 10 27 26 30 27 30 30 30 No Data 30

Oregon 0 4 20 19 22 14 19 26 24 14 27 18 29 29 26 30 30 30 30 30 26 30 30 30 30

Pennsylvania 9 10 13 16 22 26 27 30 29 30 23 30 30 30 16 28 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

Puerto Rico No Data No DataNo Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 0 No Data 1 0 1 0 3 4 1

Rhode Island 20 30 30 30 30 30 20 No Data 19 No Data No Data No Data 27 27 16 30 30 22 30 30 30 30 30 24 29

South Carolina 19 20 30 26 21 20 13 23 19 16 25 21 17 30 30 21 22 28 24 28 30 24 22 30 27

South Dakota 0 12 10 6 6 9 10 7 6 7 6 12 11 9 8 10 11 13 14 13 11 12 17 14 24

Tennessee 20 30 21 27 12 9 6 5 10 7 13 11 11 6 12 12 13 17 18 22 27 30 30 16 27

Texas 0 11 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 No Data 30

Utah 18 17 4 6 5 4 1 3 1 1 3 2 4 3 1 4 5 7 9 3 5 5 11 15 15

Vermont 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 4 3 5 3 7 3 7 6 7 4 7 No Data No Data No Data

Virginia 8 6 17 13 19 14 14 21 13 20 24 30 30 30 30 23 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 No Data No Data

Washington 20 19 30 30 28 20 30 30 30 30 26 22 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 25 18 23 28

West Virginia

No 

Data 20 22 14 18 15 5 15 17 23 30 29 25 30 30 14 27 22 27 28 26 28 24 27 28

Wisconsin 20 21 29 23 12 16 20 21 19 11 18 16 20 18 30 20 30 30 30 28 28 24 30 24 30

Wyoming 1 1 3 3 4 4 3 6 6 5 7 10 4 10 4 10 5 7 6 5 4 4 4 11 2

Totals 550 842 982 964 952 857 761 803 809 794 894 937 1,036 1,029 991 973 950 1,083 1,135 1,162 1,161 1,119 1,105 1,010 1,132

Filled all slots 15 25 15 18 13 10 11 12 11 12 11 14 17 22 19 19 20 19 25 26 24 24 18 19 23

(GAO) (GAO)

Conrad 30 State Totals from FY 2001 through FY 2025

Overall Total = 24,031


